Change Order Form

State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location Contract Number SFC-140365-CMR-01

. Project Number / Phase / Contract
New 9-12 High School(Norton)

Modification No. CO #1

Sequence No. / Phase / Contract
Contract Type CM at Risk q

Contractor/CM/DB C. T. Taylor Company Description Baseball Lot Repaving
Basis of Change Order Owner Request Funding Information
Basis (Other) State Funds
(Error/Omission, Differing Site Condition, Owner Request, Local Funds
Field Resolution, Value Engineering, Other) Other Funds (LFI)
Adjustment to the Contract Time for Completion* Adjustment to the Contract Sum
Contract Days Changed 0 Change Order Amount $0.00

Current Completion Date and Contract Sum are contained within the Contract SOV business process in OAKS CI.

Description (attach additional pages as necessary)

Demolish & repave asphalt lot at baseball field/ southeastern site entry add of $112,971.86. Full amount of $112,971.86 to be
funded from Bid Day Savings Contingency. Net $0.00 dollar change.

Justification (attach additional pages as necessary)

Utility construction (storm & sanitary) for new high school left existing parking lot in state of disrepair. Decision amongst team
to replace lot.

This Change Order identifies and provides full and complete satisfaction for all direct and indirect costs, including interest and all related
extensions to the Contract Time for Completion*, for the described changes in this scope of Work and shall not serve as the basis for a
cumulative impact Claim. (*Completion means “Substantial Completion” under the 2014 Edition of the State of Ohio Standard Requirements
for Public Facility Construction and “Contract Completion” under the 2012 Edition of the Standard Requirements.)

Architect/Engineer / Criteria A/E Recommendation Owner 1 Acceptance
Name Name

Electronically Signed

Signature Date Signature Date
CM Adviser / Owner Agent Recommendation (if any) Owner 2 Acceptance (if applicable)
Name Name

Electronically Signed

Signature Date Signature Date
Contractor / CM at Risk / Design-Builder Approval Contracting Authority Approval

Name Name

Signature Date Signature Date

F340-04-SFC-CI 2015-JAN Page 1


MattSurface
Text Box
CO #1





Proposal Worksheet Summary Form (Construction Manager at Risk)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location Contract Number

Norton High School SFC-140365 - -

Norton, Ohio 44203 Project No. Phase Contract
Contract Type Construction Manager at Risk Modification No. BP02A - -
Construction Manager Name Sequence No. Phase Contract

C. T. Taylor Description Baseball Lot - Repave
Services CM Contract Subtotal

B. Personnel Costs (on-Site management, supervision, and

administrative personnel not subject to prevailing wages) = $0.00
Labor Subcontracts CM Contract Subtotal
C. Labor (excluding fringe benefits and
overtime premium) 1,760.00
D. Fringes (e.g., health and welfare, vacation
accrual, apprenticeship training, pension) 622.40
E. Allowable Payroll Expenses (e.g., Payroll
Tax, Unemployment Compensation) 524.00
F. Subcontract Overhead & Profit on Labor 435.96
Labor ( C+D+E+F+Q1) 3,342.36 + = $3,342.36
Material Subcontracts CM Contract Subtotal

H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized
quotes or invoices)

I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting
documentation) 12,114.80

J. Trucking (attach supporting
documentation)

K. Material (attach itemized quotes or
invoices) 17,164.70

L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance and Payment Bond premium
2. Subcontractor Default Insurance (if any)
3. Builder's Risk Insurance premium (if any)
4. Other General Conditions Costs 80,350.00

M. Subcontract Overhead & Profit on Material

Material ( H+1+J+K+L+M+Q2) 109,629.50 + = $109,629.50

Fee / Contingency / Miscellaneous Subcontracts CM Contract Subtotal
0. Adjustments (if any) to CM's Contingency = $0.00
P.CM's Fee ((B+C+D+E+F+H+I+J+K+L+M+0O) x ) = $0.00

Q. Miscellaneous
1. Premium portion of approved overtime
2. Sales and Use Tax (see GC Section 12.7.2)

Total Change Order Amount ( B+C+D+E+F+H+I+J+K+L+M+0+P+Q ) = | $112,971.86 |

F340-04 2015-FEB Page 2b



Proposal Worksheet Summary Form (Subcontracts - Branch A)

State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location
Norton High School

Prime Contract Number

Project No. Phase Contract
Subcontract Type  Early Site Work Modification No. -
Tier 1 Subcontractor Name Sequence No. Phase Contract
Bob Bennett Construction Co. Description Repave Baseball Parking Lot
Branch A Labor Tier 3 Tier 2 Tier 1
C. Labor (excluding fringe benefits and
overtime premium) 1,760.00
D. Fringes (e.g., health and welfare, vacation
accrual, apprenticeship training, pension) 622.40
E. Allowable Payroll Expenses (e.g., Payroll
Tax, Unemployment Compensation) 524.00
F.1. Tier 3 O&P ((C+D+E) x )
F.2. Tier 2 O&P ((C+D+E+F1) x )
F.3. Tier 1 O&P ((C+D+E+F1+F2) x  15.00% ) 435.96
Q. Miscellaneous
1. Premium portion of approved overtime
Labor ( C+D+E+F+Q1) 3,342.36
Labor Subtotal ( Tier 3 + Tier 2 + Tier1 ) = $3,342.36
Branch A Material Tier 3 Tier 2 Tier 1
H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized
guotes or invoices)
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting
documentation) 12,114.80
J. Trucking (attach supporting
documentation)
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or
invoices) 17,164.70
L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance and Payment Bond premium
4. Other General Conditions Costs 80,350.00
M.1. Tier 3 O&P ((H+l+J+K+L) x )
M.2. Tier 2 O&P ((H+|+J+K+L+M1) x )
M.3. Tier 1 O&P ((H+|+J+K+L+M1+M2) x )
Q. Miscellaneous
2. Sales and Use Tax (see GC Section 12.7.2)
Material ( H+I+J+K+L+M+Q2 ) 109,629.50
Material Subtotal ( Tier 3 + Tier 2 + Tier 1 ) = $109,629.50

Branch A Total

Total Subcontractor Change Order Amount ( C+D+E+F+H+[+J+K+L+M+Q ) = |

$112,971.86 |

F340-04

2015-FEB

Page 4a



Proposal Worksheet Detail Form (Subcontract - Branch A/ Tier 1)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location
Norton High School

Prime Contract Number

Project No. Phase Contract
Subcontract Type  Early Site Package Modification No. - -
Subcontractor Name Sequence No. Phase Contract
Bob Bennet Construction Co. Description Repave Baseball Parking Lot
Branch A/ Tier 1 Labor
C. Straight Q.1. Premium Portion D. Fringe E. Allowable
Description / Time Portion of Approved Overtime Benefits Payroll Expenses
Labor Classification Hours Rate Extension Rate Extension Rate Extension Rate Extension
Operator 80.0 22.00 1,760.00 7.78 622.40 6.55 524.00
Labor 18.00 7.78 6.55
80.0 $1,760.00 $0.00 $622.40 $524.00
Branch A/ Tier 1 Material
H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting documentation)
J. Trucking (attach supporting documentation)
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance & Payment Bond premium
4. Other General Conditions Costs
Branch A/ Tier 1 Overhead & Profit / Miscellaneous
F.3./ M.3. Subcontractor's overhead and profit 15.00%
Q. Miscellaneous Costs
1. Premium portion of approved overtime (from Labor table above)
2. Sales and Use Tax (see General Conditions Section 12.7.2)
F340-04 2015-FEB Page 5a



Proposal Worksheet Detail Form (Subcontract - Branch A/ Tier 2)
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location
Norton High School

Prime Contract Number

Project No. Phase Contract
Subcontract Type Modification No. - -
Subcontractor Name Sequence No. Phase Contract
Description Repave Baseball Parking Lot
Branch A/ Tier 2 Labor
C. Straight Q.1. Premium Portion D. Fringe E. Allowable
Description / Time Portion of Approved Overtime Benefits Payroll Expenses
Labor Classification Hours Rate Extension Rate Extension Rate Extension Rate Extension
0.0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Branch A/ Tier 2 Material
H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting documentation)
J. Trucking (attach supporting documentation)
K. Material (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance & Payment Bond premium
4. Other General Conditions Costs
Branch A/ Tier 2 Overhead & Profit / Miscellaneous
F.3./ M.3. Subcontractor's overhead and profit
Q. Miscellaneous
1. Premium portion of approved overtime (from Labor table above)
2. Sales and Use Tax (see General Conditions Section 12.7.2)
F340-04 2015-FEB Page 6a



Proposal Worksheet Detail Form (Subcontract - Branch A/ Tier 3)

State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location
Norton High School

Prime Contract Number

Subcontract Type Modification No.

Subcontractor Name

Project No.

Phase Contract

Sequence No.

Phase Contract

Description Repave Baseball Parking Lot
Branch A/ Tier 3 Labor
C. Straight Q.1. Premium Portion D. Fringe E. Allowable
Description / Time Portion of Approved Overtime Benefits Payroll Expenses
Labor Classification Hours Rate Extension Rate Extension Rate Extension Rate Extension

0.0 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Branch A/ Tier 3 Material

H. Equipment Rentals (attach itemized quotes or invoices)
I. Owned Equipment (attach supporting documentation)

J. Trucking (attach supporting documentation)

K. Material (attach itemized quotes or invoices)

L. General Conditions Costs
1. Performance & Payment Bond premium
4. Other General Conditions Costs

Branch A/ Tier 3 Overhead & Profit / Miscellaneous

F.3./ M.3. Subcontractor's overhead and profit

Q. Miscellaneous
1. Premium portion of approved overtime (from Labor table above)
2. Sales and Use Tax (see General Conditions Section 12.7.2)

F340-04 2015-FEB

Page 7a



Bill To: HUNTER ALLAN LLC WEEK ENDING:

Bennett 00/26/15
Date Truck Quantity  Material Rate Amount Job Ticket
09/25/15 93 26.66 #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807559
26.55 807589
26.58 807616
25.69 807640
26.32 807664
25.69 807694
2547 807719
181.96 $2,474.66
103 24.46 #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807558
24.05 807688
24.80 807612
23.85 807636
23.62 807661
23.86 807689
24.30 807716
168.94 $2,297.58
109 26.20 #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807557
2474 807587
25.03 807611
25.68 807634
24.59 807660
25.05 807688
25.82 807715
177.11 $2,408.70
Weekly Total $7,180.94
93 $2,474.66
103 $2,297.58
108 $2,408.70
$7,180.94
THANK YOU! Page 1




Bilf To: HUNTER ALLAN LLC WEEK ENDING:

Bennett 10/03/15
Date Truck  Quantity  Material Rate Amount Job Ticket
09/28/15 87 21.08/  #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807851
20.82/ 807873
/41.90 $569.84/
93 26.50  #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807735
26.75 v 807755
2592 / 807781
2563/ 807802
26.43/ 807818
26.10/ 807836
26.75/ 807852
26,71/ 807871
/210.79 $2,866.74 /
100 25.95/  #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807733
25.45 807753
23.64 / 807774
23.67/ 807796
24.87 / 807813
23.48 / 807833
24,85/ 807850
24.75/ 807870
V 196.66 $2,674.58v
108 26677  #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807830
27.57v 807849
27.66 807869
/81.90 $1,113.84/
109 26.13vV  #304 $13.60 Norton HS 807734
2417 // 807754
2535v 807778
25417 807799
2578V 807816
2471V 807835
25.65 807853
2565y 807872
/ 202.85 $2,768.76 V/
Weekly Total $9,083.76 /
87 $569.84
93 $2,866.74

THANK YOU! Page 1




Bill To:
Bennett
Date Truck
100
108
109

Quantity

HUNTER ALLAN LLC

Material

$2,674.58
$1,113.84

$2,758.76
$9,983.76

THANK YOU!

Rate

Amount

Job

WEEK ENDING:
10/03/16

Ticket

Page 2




9/23/2015

9/24/2015

9/25/2016

9/26/2015

9/28/2015

OWNED EQUIPMENT

9/23/2015

9/24/2015

9/25/2015

9/26/2015

9/28/2015

Operator 16 hrs.
Operator 16 hrs.
Operator 16 hrs.
Operator 16 hrs.
Operator 16 hrs

80 hrs.

Volvo 140C Excavator
Caterpillar D4K Dozer
Mack Quad Axle Dump (3)

Volvo 140C Excavator
Caterpillar D4K Dozer
Mack Quad Axle Dump

Volvo 140C Excavator
Caterpillar D4K Dozer
Mack Quad Axle Dump

Volvo 140C Excavator
Caterpillar D4K Dozer
Mack Quad Axle Dump (3)

Volvo 140C Excavator
Caterpillar D4K Dozer

8 hrs.
8 hrs.
24 hrs.

8 hrs.
8 hrs.
24 hrs.

8 hrs.
8 hrs.
24 hrs.

8 hrs.
8 hrs.
24 hrs.

8 hrs.
8 hrs.

$59.33
$56.34
$78.00

$59.33
$56.34
$78.00

$59.33
$56.34
$78.00

$59.33
$56.34
$78.00

$59.33
$56.34

$474.64
$450.72
$1,872.00

$474.64
$450.72
$1,872.00

$474.64
$450.72
$1,872.00

$474.64
$450.72
$1,872.00
$474.64
$450.72

$12,114.80



TOTAL:

Perrin Quote
Concrete Cutting
Credit for Trench Patching

TOTAL:

$92,600.00
$250.00
$12,500

$80,350.00



EQUIPMENT
—— WATCH

www . equipmentwatch. com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

January 2, 2015

Volvo EC140B LC (disc. 2008)
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:

Operating Weight 12.1 - 14.0 MTons
Weight:

29,990 Ibs.

Configuration for EC140B LC

Power Mode Diesel Bucket Capacity - Heaped J8 cy
Operating Weight 136t Met Horsepower 93.0 hp
Equipment Notes: Bucketincluded in rate, unless othenyise noted,
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate i1s equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estmated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $4,915.00 $1.375.00 $345.00 $52.00 $31.40 $50.33
Adjustments
Region (100%)
Model Year (100%) - - - -
Ownership (100%) - - _ R
Operating (100%) -
Total: $4,915.00 $1,375.00 $345.00 $52.00 $21.40 $59.33
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depraciation {ownership) 38% $1,867.70 f mo
Overhaul {ownership) 48% §2,350 20 / mo
CFHC (ownership) 6% $294 90 / mo
Indirect {(ownership) 8% $393 20 /mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.98 42% $13.33/hr
Revised Date; 2nd Half 2014
All matenal herein @ 2003-2015 Penton All nghts reserved. Fage 1 ot 1

EQUIPMENT
——  WATCH



www.equipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

January 2, 2015

k = E

Caterpillar D4G XL (disc. 2008)

Standard Crawler Dozers w%_\_ e
Size Class: T | 1
Net Hp 75 - 84 HP 5 — &
Weight: éf e
18,206 Ibs.
Configuration for D4G XL
Power Mode Diesel Dozer Type VPAT
Operator Protection EROPS Net Horsepower 80.0 hp
Equipment Notes: Includes dozer blade and operator protection as listed
Blue Book Rates
“* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 178 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $4,415.00 $1,235.00 $310.00 $47.00 $31.25 $56.34
Adjustments
Region (Ohio: ($17.66) ($4.94) ($1.24) {$0.19)
99.6%)
Model Year (100%) - -
Ownership (100%) - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $4,397.34 $1,230.06 $308.76 $46.81 $31.25 $56.23
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 30% $1,324.50 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 57% $2,516.55/ mo
CFC {ownership) 5% $220.75 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 8% $353.20 / mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.98 43% $13.37/ hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2014

All material herein © 2003-2015 Penton All rights reserved.

Page 1 of 1






	Norton Baseball Lot.pdf
	CM
	A
	Labor Details
	Subcontractor Details
	Equipment Hourly Rates




